
C.8. Pohyb obyvatelstva v SO ORP Tanvald v letech 1991 - 2004

muži ženy

1991 142 77 291 . 271 20 13 33 21 748 10 395 11 353
1992 169 74 253 297 292 -39 223 184 21 932 10 459 11 473
1993 133 72 276 245 280 -4 51 47 21 979 10 494 11 485
1994 144 111 273 193 268 5 96 101 22 080 10 562 11 518
1995 127 83 233 151 263 -30 85 55 22 135 10 605 11 530
1996 114 102 209 158 223 -14 46 32 22 167 10 638 11 529
1997 119 82 218 148 262 -44 -5 -49 22 118 10 590 11 528
1998 120 69 227 159 285 -58 -14 -72 22 046 10 564 11 482
1999 111 42 212 134 268 -56 29 -27 22 019 10 583 11 436
2000 124 57 211 137 246 -35 89 54 22 073 10 636 11 437
2001 123 81 205 138 257 -52 23 -29 22 044 10 672 11 372
2002 103 66 224 138 272 -48 -7 -55 21 989 10 706 11 283
2003 93 71 184 122 272 -88 -27 -115 21 874 10 662 11 212
2004 98 75 180 112 241 -61 30 -31 21 843 10 671 11 172

v tom
Živě 

narození Potraty Zemřelí Přirozený 
přírůstek

Přírůstek 
migrací

Celkový 
přírůstek

Počet 
obyvatel 
k 31.12.
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